Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHICK-N-GRILL FRANCHISE, INC.		02/13/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNG ACQUISITION, LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Park Centre Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 134-136	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3123988	CHICK-N-GRILL
Registration Number:	3154720	THE TASTY WAY TO STAY HEALTHY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900099040

Fax Number: (305)358-3309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305/358-5001

Trademarks@FeldmanGale.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Susan Marsillo, Esq. Address Line 1: 2 South Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: One Biscayne Tower, 30th Floor

Miami, FLORIDA 33131 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNG ACQUISITION/003769

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0904

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Marsillo	
Signature:	/sm/	
Date:	02/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=AR-M550N_20080213_174152#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0905

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CHICK-N-GRILL FRANCHISE, INC., a Florida corporation, with a principal place of business at 1428 Brickell Avenue, #402, Miami, Florida 33131 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance the marks CHICK-N-GRILL and Design, U.S. Reg. No. 3,123,988 and THE TASTY WAY TO STAY HEALTHY, U.S. Reg. No. 3,154,720 (hereinafter "the Marks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CNG ACQUISITION, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 1000 Park Centre Boulevard, Suite 134-136, Miami, Florida 33169 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, and rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

ASSIGNOR:	
CHICK-N-GRILL FRANCH	USE, INC.
Ву:	
Print Name:	Water Kins
Title: Mesil	

REEL: 003718 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 02/13/2008